
Yale (0-5,0-0 Ivy League) -vs- Providence (4-1,0-0 Big East)
11/21/25 at Alumni Hall/Mullaney Gymnasium, Providence, RI

 
 

 
 
Yale 64

Providence 75

Date: 11/21/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 652
Site: Alumni Hall/Mullaney Gymnasium, Providence, RI
Referees: Shawn Goode, Kelsey Reynolds, Maggie Tieman

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Yale 19 15 15 15 64
Providence 16 13 23 23 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Odume,Ke'iara * 36 6-15 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 16
01 Moore,Ciniya * 33 7-13 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 5 0 3 14
17 Vydrova,Luisa * 38 3-11 0-2 3-4 2-5 7 2 1 5 0 2 9
32 Kastl,Dorka * 25 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 4
00 Kim,Olivia * 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 2 0
22 Chapman,Marisa 34 6-15 0-2 4-5 5-3 8 3 3 2 1 1 16
33 Gibson,Sophia 13 1-1 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 5
05 Schmidt,Magdalena 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-63 2-10 12-15 12-21 33 23 8 17 1 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 25-63   39.7 % 2-10   20.0 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gueye,Sabou * 34 8-13 0-0 6-7 1-4 5 2 5 4 0 3 22
03 Gormley,Orlagh * 39 5-9 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 1 3 3 1 6 10
20 Brown,Teneisia * 24 4-11 1-1 0-1 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 2 9
21 Dunbar,Payton * 28 2-6 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 5 1 2 7
10 Shields,Audrey * 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hall,Sophi 14 5-5 3-3 5-5 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 18
02 Moody,Princess 13 1-4 1-1 2-4 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 5
23 Dinges,Ashley 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
22 Imafidon,Eseosa 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 2 1 0 2
12 Rodrigues,Olivia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hamburger,Riley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mancini,Sami 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 6-9 15-23 8-25 33 16 14 19 3 14 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-2   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-3   100.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 6-9   66.7 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Yale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
TURNOVER  by KIM,OLIVIA 09:51

09:51 STEAL  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DUNBAR,PAYTON

MISS JUMPER by ODUME,KE'IARA 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

08:55 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CINIYA 08:35 2-4 H 2

08:08 TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,PAYTON
STEAL  by KIM,OLIVIA 08:08
GOOD JUMPER by KASTL,DORKA 08:01 4-4
ASSIST  by VYDROVA,LUISA --
FOUL  by ODUME,KE'IARA 07:59

07:51 TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,PAYTON
STEAL  by KASTL,DORKA 07:51
GOOD LAYUP by ODUME,KE'IARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:47 6-4 V 2

07:11 MISS 3PTR by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
REBOUND DEF by VYDROVA,LUISA --
MISS JUMPER by KIM,OLIVIA 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,PAYTON
06:37 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODUME,KE'IARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CINIYA(in the paint) 06:24 8-4 V 4

06:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:24 SUB OUT by DUNBAR,PAYTON
06:24 SUB IN by MOODY,PRINCESS

FOUL  by VYDROVA,LUISA 06:08
06:08 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by GUEYE,SABOU
06:08 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by GUEYE,SABOU

TURNOVER  by KASTL,DORKA 05:50
05:50 STEAL  by GUEYE,SABOU
05:45 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by KIM,OLIVIA 05:45
05:45 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by GUEYE,SABOU(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KIM,OLIVIA 05:45
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MARISA 05:45
GOOD LAYUP by VYDROVA,LUISA(in the paint) 05:23 10-9 V 1
SUB OUT by KASTL,DORKA 05:03
SUB IN by GIBSON,SOPHIA 05:03

05:03 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,AUDREY
05:03 SUB IN by DINGES,ASHLEY
04:50 MISS LAYUP by MOODY,PRINCESS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:47 TURNOVER  by MOODY,PRINCESS

GOOD 3PTR by ODUME,KE'IARA 04:29 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,MARISA --

03:50 13-12 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TENEISIA
-- ASSIST  by MOODY,PRINCESS

03:34 FOUL  by DINGES,ASHLEY
03:34 SUB OUT by MOODY,PRINCESS
03:34 SUB IN by DUNBAR,PAYTON

SUB OUT by VYDROVA,LUISA 03:34
SUB IN by KASTL,DORKA 03:34
GOOD FT by GIBSON,SOPHIA 03:34 14-12 V 2
GOOD FT by GIBSON,SOPHIA 03:34 15-12 V 3

03:26 MISS 3PTR by DINGES,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MARISA --

03:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,TENEISIA
03:14 SUB IN by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA



MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CINIYA(in the paint) 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA

SUB OUT by GIBSON,SOPHIA 02:57
SUB IN by VYDROVA,LUISA 02:57

02:42 MISS LAYUP by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DINGES,ASHLEY

02:37 MISS JUMPER by DINGES,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CINIYA --

02:24 SUB OUT by DINGES,ASHLEY
02:24 SUB IN by BROWN,TENEISIA

MISS JUMPER by KASTL,DORKA 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA

02:12 15-14 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KASTL,DORKA 01:53 17-14 V 3
01:28 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VYDROVA,LUISA --
MISS JUMPER by ODUME,KE'IARA(in the paint) 01:20
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MARISA --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,CINIYA 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA
01:04 TURNOVER  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MARISA 01:04
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CINIYA 00:56 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,MARISA --

00:38 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MARISA(in the paint) 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA

00:02 MISS LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VYDROVA,LUISA --
TURNOVER  by VYDROVA,LUISA 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by BROWN,TENEISIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Yale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
10:00 SUB OUT by GUEYE,SABOU
10:00 SUB OUT by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
10:00 SUB OUT by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA
10:00 SUB IN by MOODY,PRINCESS
10:00 SUB IN by SHIELDS,AUDREY
10:00 SUB IN by HALL,SOPHI

SUB OUT by ODUME,KE'IARA 09:51
SUB IN by KIM,OLIVIA 09:51

09:37 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VYDROVA,LUISA --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,CINIYA 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by DUNBAR,PAYTON
09:18 MISS LAYUP by MOODY,PRINCESS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,AUDREY
FOUL  by MOORE,CINIYA 09:17
SUB OUT by MOORE,CINIYA 09:17
SUB IN by ODUME,KE'IARA 09:17

09:16 TURNOVER  by MOODY,PRINCESS
09:16 SUB OUT by MOODY,PRINCESS
09:16 SUB IN by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MARISA 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA

FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MARISA 08:31
08:31 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by HALL,SOPHI



08:31 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by HALL,SOPHI
MISS JUMPER by KASTL,DORKA(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,AUDREY
FOUL  by KASTL,DORKA 07:58
SUB OUT by KASTL,DORKA 07:58
SUB IN by GIBSON,SOPHIA 07:58
FOUL  by KIM,OLIVIA 07:49
SUB OUT by KIM,OLIVIA 07:49
SUB IN by MOORE,CINIYA 07:49

07:49 MISS FT by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:49 MISS FT by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TENEISIA

07:34 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA
REBOUND DEF by ODUME,KE'IARA --
TURNOVER  by VYDROVA,LUISA 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by DUNBAR,PAYTON
FOUL  by MOORE,CINIYA 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHI
07:22 SUB IN by GUEYE,SABOU
07:22 MISS FT by DUNBAR,PAYTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:22 19-19 GOOD FT by DUNBAR,PAYTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,SOPHIA(in the paint) 07:03 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,MARISA --

06:35 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TENEISIA
MISS 3PTR by VYDROVA,LUISA 06:17
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,SOPHIA --

06:15 FOUL  by SHIELDS,AUDREY
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MARISA 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,SABOU
05:57 MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SOPHIA --
05:46 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,AUDREY
05:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,TENEISIA
05:46 SUB IN by MANCINI,SAMI
05:46 SUB IN by DINGES,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by GIBSON,SOPHIA 05:46
SUB IN by KASTL,DORKA 05:46
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CINIYA(in the paint) 05:29 23-19 V 4

05:04 FOUL  by MANCINI,SAMI
05:04 TURNOVER  by MANCINI,SAMI
05:04 SUB OUT by MANCINI,SAMI
05:04 SUB IN by RODRIGUES,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by ODUME,KE'IARA 04:50
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MARISA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MARISA(in the paint) 04:46 25-19 V 6

04:34 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DINGES,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,SABOU

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CINIYA(in the paint) 04:16 27-21 V 6
03:54 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VYDROVA,LUISA(in the paint) 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,SABOU

03:29 TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,PAYTON
03:29 SUB OUT by DUNBAR,PAYTON
03:29 SUB IN by MOODY,PRINCESS

SUB OUT by VYDROVA,LUISA 03:29
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,MAGDALENA 03:29
MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,MAGDALENA 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,SABOU
03:03 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,SABOU



STEAL  by MOORE,CINIYA 03:03
MISS JUMPER by ODUME,KE'IARA 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:40 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,SABOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MARISA --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CINIYA 02:26
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,MAGDALENA --

02:24 FOUL  by RODRIGUES,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MARISA(in the paint) 02:10 29-23 V 6

02:10 FOUL  by GUEYE,SABOU
02:10 SUB OUT by GUEYE,SABOU
02:10 SUB IN by HAMBURGER,RILEY

SUB OUT by KASTL,DORKA 02:10
SUB IN by VYDROVA,LUISA 02:10
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MARISA 02:10 30-23 V 7
FOUL  by ODUME,KE'IARA 02:01

02:01 MISS FT by MOODY,PRINCESS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:01 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by MOODY,PRINCESS
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CINIYA 01:51 32-24 V 8
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MARISA 01:23
SUB OUT by MOORE,CINIYA 01:23
SUB IN by KIM,OLIVIA 01:23

01:23 SUB OUT by RODRIGUES,OLIVIA
01:23 SUB IN by BROWN,TENEISIA
01:23 MISS FT by MOODY,PRINCESS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:23 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by MOODY,PRINCESS
01:23 SUB OUT by MOODY,PRINCESS
01:23 SUB IN by GUEYE,SABOU

MISS JUMPER by VYDROVA,LUISA(in the paint) 01:05
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MARISA --
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MARISA(in the paint) 01:02
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MARISA --
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MARISA 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

00:48 32-27 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ODUME,KE'IARA(in the paint) 00:27 34-27 V 7
00:11 34-29 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VYDROVA,LUISA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Yale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMBURGER,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by DINGES,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by SHIELDS,AUDREY
10:00 SUB IN by DUNBAR,PAYTON

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,MAGDALENA 10:00
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MARISA 10:00
SUB IN by MOORE,CINIYA 10:00
SUB IN by KASTL,DORKA 10:00

09:51 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,AUDREY

FOUL  by KASTL,DORKA 09:51
09:32 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,SABOU
MISS JUMPER by VYDROVA,LUISA(in the paint) 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH



09:06 MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by KASTL,DORKA --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CINIYA(fastbreak) 08:58 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by ODUME,KE'IARA --

08:34 36-33 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CINIYA(in the paint) 08:19

08:19 BLOCK  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
-- REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

08:15 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

SUB OUT by MOORE,CINIYA 08:00
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MARISA 08:00
TURNOVER  by ODUME,KE'IARA 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by BROWN,TENEISIA
08:00 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ODUME,KE'IARA 07:38 39-35 V 4

07:10 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:00
TURNOVER  by VYDROVA,LUISA 06:45

06:28 MISS LAYUP by DUNBAR,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VYDROVA,LUISA --
TURNOVER  by KIM,OLIVIA 06:21
SUB OUT by ODUME,KE'IARA 06:21
SUB IN by MOORE,CINIYA 06:21

06:11 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KIM,OLIVIA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,AUDREY
05:48 TURNOVER  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

MISS LAYUP by KIM,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:34
05:34 BLOCK  by DUNBAR,PAYTON

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,PAYTON
05:23 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,SABOU

STEAL  by MOORE,CINIYA 05:23
TURNOVER  by MOORE,CINIYA 05:22

05:22 STEAL  by GUEYE,SABOU
05:22 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,SABOU
FOUL  by KASTL,DORKA 05:22

05:22 MISS FT by BROWN,TENEISIA
REBOUND DEF by KASTL,DORKA --

05:07 FOUL  by SHIELDS,AUDREY
TURNOVER  by MOORE,CINIYA 05:06

05:06 STEAL  by GUEYE,SABOU
05:00 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIM,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,MARISA 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA
04:25 39-44 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,SABOU
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MARISA(in the paint) 03:56 41-44 H 3

03:35 TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,PAYTON
STEAL  by MOORE,CINIYA 03:35

03:35 FOUL  by SHIELDS,AUDREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,AUDREY
03:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,TENEISIA
03:35 SUB IN by DINGES,ASHLEY
03:35 SUB IN by HALL,SOPHI

SUB OUT by KIM,OLIVIA 03:35
SUB OUT by KASTL,DORKA 03:35
SUB IN by ODUME,KE'IARA 03:35



SUB IN by GIBSON,SOPHIA 03:35
03:13 FOUL  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

GOOD FT by ODUME,KE'IARA 03:13 42-44 H 2
GOOD FT by ODUME,KE'IARA 03:13 43-44 H 1
FOUL  by MOORE,CINIYA 03:08
FOUL  by VYDROVA,LUISA 02:56

02:47 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,SABOU
STEAL  by VYDROVA,LUISA 02:47
TURNOVER  by VYDROVA,LUISA 02:43

02:43 STEAL  by DINGES,ASHLEY
02:43 43-46 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,SOPHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DINGES,ASHLEY
FOUL  by GIBSON,SOPHIA 02:40

02:31 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by HALL,SOPHI
02:26 FOUL  by HALL,SOPHI

TURNOVER  by VYDROVA,LUISA 02:14
SUB OUT by GIBSON,SOPHIA 02:13
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,MAGDALENA 02:13

02:05 MISS JUMPER by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CINIYA --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,CINIYA 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
01:41 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,SABOU

-- REBOUND OFF by DINGES,ASHLEY
01:36 TURNOVER  by DINGES,ASHLEY

STEAL  by VYDROVA,LUISA 01:36
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MARISA(in the paint) 01:17 45-47 H 2

01:03 45-50 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,SOPHI
-- ASSIST  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

GOOD JUMPER by ODUME,KE'IARA 00:45 47-50 H 3
00:36 SUB OUT by DINGES,ASHLEY
00:36 SUB IN by BROWN,TENEISIA

FOUL  by SCHMIDT,MAGDALENA 00:24
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,MAGDALENA 00:24
SUB IN by GIBSON,SOPHIA 00:24

00:24 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by HALL,SOPHI
00:24 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by HALL,SOPHI

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MARISA(in the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by VYDROVA,LUISA(in the paint) 00:02 49-52 H 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,CINIYA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Yale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
09:47 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHAPMAN,MARISA 09:47
-- REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,SABOU

FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MARISA 09:46
09:36 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TENEISIA
09:32 49-55 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,SOPHI

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TENEISIA
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MARISA(in the paint) 09:11 51-55 H 4

09:02 MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CINIYA --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,MARISA 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
08:25 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MARISA --
MISS JUMPER by ODUME,KE'IARA(in the paint) 08:15



REBOUND OFF by VYDROVA,LUISA --
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MARISA 08:09

08:09 STEAL  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
08:04 51-58 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,SOPHI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
MISS JUMPER by VYDROVA,LUISA 07:43
REBOUND OFF by VYDROVA,LUISA --

07:39 FOUL  by BROWN,TENEISIA
SUB OUT by GIBSON,SOPHIA 07:39
SUB IN by KASTL,DORKA 07:39
GOOD FT by VYDROVA,LUISA 07:39 52-58 H 6
GOOD FT by VYDROVA,LUISA 07:39 53-58 H 5

07:39 SUB OUT by BROWN,TENEISIA
07:39 SUB IN by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA
07:13 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,SOPHI
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,CINIYA 06:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:47 FOUL  by HALL,SOPHI
FOUL  by KASTL,DORKA 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by GUEYE,SABOU
06:47 SUB IN by MOODY,PRINCESS

MISS JUMPER by ODUME,KE'IARA 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA

06:34 TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,PAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by ODUME,KE'IARA(in the paint) 06:24 55-60 H 5
ASSIST  by MOORE,CINIYA --

06:00 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)
FOUL  by ODUME,KE'IARA 06:00

05:58 TURNOVER  by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA
MISS JUMPER by ODUME,KE'IARA 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MOODY,PRINCESS
05:38 55-64 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,SOPHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOODY,PRINCESS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:21

05:21 SUB OUT by DUNBAR,PAYTON
SUB OUT by KASTL,DORKA 05:21
SUB IN by GIBSON,SOPHIA 05:21

05:21 SUB IN by GUEYE,SABOU
GOOD LAYUP by VYDROVA,LUISA(in the paint) 05:19 57-64 H 7
ASSIST  by MOORE,CINIYA --

04:47 TURNOVER  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MARISA 04:40

04:40 BLOCK  by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA
-- REBOUND DEF by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA

FOUL  by MOORE,CINIYA 04:08
FOUL  by GIBSON,SOPHIA 04:06

04:06 57-65 H 8 GOOD FT by GUEYE,SABOU
04:05 MISS FT by GUEYE,SABOU

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,CINIYA 03:38

03:38 STEAL  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
03:35 57-67 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:17 FOUL  by HALL,SOPHI

SUB OUT by MOORE,CINIYA 03:17
SUB IN by KIM,OLIVIA 03:17
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MARISA 03:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:06 FOUL  by HALL,SOPHI
03:06 SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHI
03:06 SUB IN by DINGES,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by KIM,OLIVIA 03:06



SUB IN by MOORE,CINIYA 03:06
MISS FT by VYDROVA,LUISA 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VYDROVA,LUISA 03:06 58-67 H 9

02:46 MISS JUMPER by MOODY,PRINCESS
-- REBOUND OFF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

02:41 58-69 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CINIYA(in the paint) 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DINGES,ASHLEY
02:15 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,SABOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SOPHIA --
02:13 FOUL  by DINGES,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by MOORE,CINIYA 02:13
SUB IN by KIM,OLIVIA 02:13
MISS FT by GIBSON,SOPHIA 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GIBSON,SOPHIA 02:13 59-69 H 10

01:48 MISS LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by ODUME,KE'IARA 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA
01:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:08 59-72 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,PRINCESS

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,SABOU
00:55 FOUL  by GUEYE,SABOU

GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MARISA 00:55 60-72 H 12
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MARISA 00:55 61-72 H 11

00:50 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,SABOU
STEAL  by KIM,OLIVIA 00:50

00:36 FOUL  by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA
00:36 SUB OUT by MOODY,PRINCESS
00:36 SUB IN by DUNBAR,PAYTON

GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MARISA 00:36 62-72 H 10
MISS FT by CHAPMAN,MARISA 00:36
REBOUND OFF by KIM,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by KIM,OLIVIA 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIBSON,SOPHIA 00:34
SUB IN by KASTL,DORKA 00:34
FOUL  by KIM,OLIVIA 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by DUNBAR,PAYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by DUNBAR,PAYTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31

00:31 SUB OUT by DUNBAR,PAYTON
00:31 SUB IN by MOODY,PRINCESS

MISS JUMPER by VYDROVA,LUISA(in the paint) 00:21
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MARISA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MARISA(in the paint) 00:18 64-73 H 9
FOUL  by ODUME,KE'IARA 00:18

00:18 64-74 H 10 GOOD FT by GUEYE,SABOU
00:18 64-75 H 11 GOOD FT by GUEYE,SABOU

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:18
MISS LAYUP by ODUME,KE'IARA(in the paint) 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA
00:10 TURNOVER  by IMAFIDON,ESEOSA

MISS JUMPER by VYDROVA,LUISA 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,SABOU


